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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== = = ========================= ======== 
    1   220 Lexi Regelin        4 F Cottonwood Crk            00:08:04 

    2   273 Isabella Yonge      4 F Grant                     00:08:30 
    3   142 Anelise Hay         4 F Buckeye                   00:08:31 
    4   177 Maia Crummett       4 F Cottonwood                00:08:36 
    5   221 Anna Fitch          4 F Cottonwood Crk            00:09:01 
    6   375 Reilly Hughes       4 F Redding School of Arts    00:09:07 
    7   377 Sonja Scollon       4 F Redding School of Arts    00:09:09 
    8   170 Sierra Lufrano      4 F Columbia                  00:09:12 
    9   171 Jaden Ellenberger   4 F Columbia                  00:09:15 
   10   531 Jacey Whetstone     4 F Lasssen View              00:09:17 
   11   179 Madison Steele      4 F Cottonwood                00:09:24 
   12   103 Melissa Mitchell    4 F Bella Vista               00:09:27 
   13   433 Annabelle Dean      4 F Turtle Bay                00:09:28 
   14   271 Sami Isheim         4 F Grant                     00:09:35 
   15   434 Emily Cox           4 F Turtle Bay                00:09:45 
   16   180 Lauren Gomes        4 F Cottonwood                00:10:14 
   17   145 Jenna Warrens       4 F Buckeye                   00:10:16 
   18   243 Kendall Moxness     4 F Grand Oaks                00:10:30 
   19   435 Kali Mazorra        4 F Turtle Bay                00:10:30 
   20   176 Brooke Keown        4 F Cottonwood                00:10:41 
   21   362 Courtney Jones      4 F Redding Christian School  00:10:46 
   22   100 Clara Mae Carmichae 4 F Bella Vista               00:10:53 
   23   175 Madilyn Kohler      4 F Cottonwood                00:10:57 
   24   373 Jolene Carlon       4 F Redding School of Arts    00:11:14 
   25   376 Sarah Roberts       4 F Redding School of Arts    00:11:16 
   26   372 Maya Bowen          4 F Redding School of Arts    00:11:18 
   27   242 Lilly Karfs         4 F Grand Oaks                00:11:20 
   28   524 Heather Cook        4 F Fall River                00:11:32 
   29   312 Sydney Feamster     4 F Millville                 00:11:35 
   30   178 Haley Cantwell      4 F Cottonwood                00:11:36 
   31   378 Reece Tyrrell       4 F Redding School of Arts    00:11:38 
   32   290 Emily Johson        4 F Happy Valley              00:12:08 
   33   181 Hailey Gregory      4 F Cottonwood                00:12:49 
   34   126 Whitney Carnes      4 F Black Butte               00:12:50 
   35   439 Mackenna Wagner     4 F Turtle Bay                00:12:55 
   36   241 Hailey Johnson      4 F Grand Oaks                00:12:58 
   37   244 Erin Woodward       4 F Grand Oaks                00:12:59 
   38   222 Hanna Velenza       4 F Cottonwood Crk            00:13:21 
   39   437 Maile Gillis        4 F Turtle Bay                00:13:25 
   40   182 Heather McAlpin     4 F Cottonwood                00:13:36 
   41   144 Emily Crume         4 F Buckeye                   00:13:52 
   42   143 Joy Harper          4 F Buckeye                   00:15:36 
   43   347 Jocelyn Galba       4 F Pacheco                   00:45:09 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                        Girls 4th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    51  Cottonwood                    (00:09:44  00:38:55)
========================================
  1      4  Maia Crummett       4 00:08:36
  2     11  Madison Steele      4 00:09:24
  3     16  Lauren Gomes        4 00:10:14
  4     20  Brooke Keown        4 00:10:41

  2.    62  Redding School of Arts        (00:10:12  00:40:46)
========================================
  1      6  Reilly Hughes       4 00:09:07
  2      7  Sonja Scollon       4 00:09:09
  3     24  Jolene Carlon       4 00:11:14
  4     25  Sarah Roberts       4 00:11:16

  3.    82  Turtle Bay                    (00:10:40  00:42:38)
========================================
  1     13  Annabelle Dean      4 00:09:28
  2     15  Emily Cox           4 00:09:45
  3     19  Kali Mazorra        4 00:10:30
  4     35  Mackenna Wagner     4 00:12:55

  4.   103  Buckeye                       (00:12:04  00:48:15)
========================================
  1      3  Anelise Hay         4 00:08:31
  2     17  Jenna Warrens       4 00:10:16
  3     41  Emily Crume         4 00:13:52
  4     42  Joy Harper          4 00:15:36

  5.   118  Grand Oaks                    (00:11:57  00:47:47)
========================================
  1     18  Kendall Moxness     4 00:10:30
  2     27  Lilly Karfs         4 00:11:20
  3     36  Hailey Johnson      4 00:12:58
  4     37  Erin Woodward       4 00:12:59
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== = = ========================= ======== 
    1   226 Wyatt Reginato      4 M Evergreen Elem            00:07:17 

    2   148 Caleb Francl        4 M Buckeye                   00:07:24 
    3   104 Josiah Palumbo      4 M Bella Vista               00:07:32 
    4   363 Luke Lindsey        4 M Redding Christian School  00:07:42 
    5   265 Logan Badgley       4 M Grant                     00:07:43 
    6   266 Luke Bland          4 M Grant                     00:07:56 
    7   269 Tyson Huang         4 M Grant                     00:07:57 
    8   440 Kevin Taylor        4 M Turtle Bay                00:08:00 
    9   267 Sam Eatmon          4 M Grant                     00:08:04 
   10   380 Max Hamilton        4 M Redding School of Arts    00:08:09 
   11   173 Jake White          4 M Columbia                  00:08:15 
   12   250 Kolby Young         4 M Grand Oaks                00:08:18 
   13   359 Dojah Alido         4 M Redding Adventist         00:08:20 
   14   264 Grant Aukland       4 M Grant                     00:08:25 
   15   379 Eric Asbill         4 M Redding School of Arts    00:08:28 
   16   248 Quentin Holt        4 M Grand Oaks                00:08:42 
   17   292 Jesse Brophy        4 M Happy Valley              00:08:42 
   18   268 Chase Heller        4 M Grant                     00:08:43 
   19   381 DJ Lightner         4 M Redding School of Arts    00:08:48 
   20   348 Kade Meyer          4 M Pacheco                   00:08:50 
   21   443 Jacob Matties       4 M Turtle Bay                00:08:52 
   22   295 Michael Abeloe      4 M Happy Valley              00:08:56 
   23   146 Peyton Elliot       4 M Buckeye                   00:09:10 
   24   442 Quinn Estrada       4 M Turtle Bay                00:09:10 
   25   153 Cole Spellins       4 M Buckeye                   00:09:14 
   26   149 Avery Hart          4 M Buckeye                   00:09:28 
   27   185 Dylan Booth         4 M Cottonwood                00:09:29 
   28   245 Anthony Christensen 4 M Grand Oaks                00:09:32 
   29   249 Cody Ellis          4 M Grand Oaks                00:09:35 
   30   311 Christopher Maples  4 M Millville                 00:09:37 
   31   444 Sebastian Hoefer    4 M Turtle Bay                00:09:37 
   32   174 Kenta Smith         4 M Columbia                  00:09:38 
   33   540 Ben Winterlin       4 M Millville                 00:09:39 
   34   152 Jaden Perez         4 M Buckeye                   00:09:45 
   35   150 Raymond Haeckel     4 M Buckeye                   00:09:56 
   36   128 Brenden Brewer      4 M Black Butte               00:09:59 
   37   172 Jacob Lee           4 M Columbia                  00:10:10 
   38   270 Lucas Roy           4 M Grant                     00:10:15 
   39   358 Parker Beatty       4 M Redding Adventist         00:10:16 
   40   426 Donald Bailey       4 M St. Joseph                00:10:17 
   41   247 Christian Greene    4 M Grand Oaks                00:10:28 
   42   291 Jeffrey Stevenson   4 M Happy Valley              00:10:31 
   43   392 Byron Howard        4 M Sequoia                   00:10:38 
   44   382 Bradley Waddle      4 M Redding School of Arts    00:10:39 
   45   183 Daniel McCoy        4 M Cottonwood                00:10:58 
   46   550 Carson Lowry        4 M Cottonwood                00:11:00 
   47   184 Marcus Boban        4 M Cottonwood                00:11:12 
   48   151 Skyler Hufford      4 M Buckeye                   00:11:27 
   49   288 Caleb Perkins       4 M Happy Valley              00:11:41 
   50   147 Preston Crume       4 M Buckeye                   00:11:46 
   51   289 Carson Houser       4 M Happy Valley              00:11:48 
   52   127 Parker Tande        4 M Black Butte               00:11:51 
   53   309 Richie Deatley      4 M Millville                 00:13:12 
   54   296 Nathan Miller       4 M Happy Valley              00:13:23 
   55   246 David Eisner        4 M Grand Oaks                00:14:09 
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   56   314 Jones Cayden        4 M Millville                 00:48:13 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                Boys 4th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    27  Grant                         (00:07:55  00:31:40)
========================================
  1      5  Logan Badgley       4 00:07:43
  2      6  Luke Bland          4 00:07:56
  3      7  Tyson Huang         4 00:07:57
  4      9  Sam Eatmon          4 00:08:04

  2.    76  Buckeye                       (00:08:49  00:35:16)
========================================
  1      2  Caleb Francl        4 00:07:24
  2     23  Peyton Elliot       4 00:09:10
  3     25  Cole Spellins       4 00:09:14
  4     26  Avery Hart          4 00:09:28

  3.    84  Turtle Bay                    (00:08:55  00:35:39)
========================================
  1      8  Kevin Taylor        4 00:08:00
  2     21  Jacob Matties       4 00:08:52
  3     24  Quinn Estrada       4 00:09:10
  4     31  Sebastian Hoefer    4 00:09:37

  4.    85  Grand Oaks                    (00:09:02  00:36:07)
========================================
  1     12  Kolby Young         4 00:08:18
  2     16  Quentin Holt        4 00:08:42
  3     28  Anthony Christensen 4 00:09:32
  4     29  Cody Ellis          4 00:09:35

  5.    88  Redding School of Arts        (00:09:01  00:36:04)
========================================
  1     10  Max Hamilton        4 00:08:09
  2     15  Eric Asbill         4 00:08:28
  3     19  DJ Lightner         4 00:08:48
  4     44  Bradley Waddle      4 00:10:39

  6.   130  Happy Valley                  (00:09:58  00:39:50)
========================================
  1     17  Jesse Brophy        4 00:08:42
  2     22  Michael Abeloe      4 00:08:56
  3     42  Jeffrey Stevenson   4 00:10:31
  4     49  Caleb Perkins       4 00:11:41

  7.   165  Cottonwood                    (00:10:40  00:42:39)
========================================
  1     27  Dylan Booth         4 00:09:29
  2     45  Daniel McCoy        4 00:10:58
  3     46  Carson Lowry        4 00:11:00
  4     47  Marcus Boban        4 00:11:12

  8.   172  Millville                     (00:20:11  01:20:41)
========================================
  1     30  Christopher Maples  4 00:09:37
  2     33  Ben Winterlin       4 00:09:39
  3     53  Richie Deatley      4 00:13:12
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  4     56  Jones Cayden        4 00:48:13
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== = = ========================= ======== 
    1   281 Gabbie Johnson      5 F Grant                     00:07:20 

    2   360 Mri Chambers        5 F Redding Adventist         00:07:45 
    3   352 Ariana Sanchez      5 F Pacheco                   00:08:05 
    4   349 Talia Bitner        5 F Pacheco                   00:08:06 
    5   187 Anotonia Kostelec   5 F Cottonwood                00:08:33 
    6   131 Sabrina Sutter      5 F Black Butte               00:08:42 
    7   525 Darcy Coulter       5 F Fall River                00:08:47 
    8   282 Hanna Lewis         5 F Grant                     00:08:59 
    9   229 Crysta Papesh       5 F Evergreen Middle          00:09:00 
   10   284 Maddie Thompson     5 F Grant                     00:09:07 
   11   193 Makayla Epperson    5 F Cottonwood                00:09:09 
   12   256 Cheyenne Mattson    5 F Grand Oaks                00:09:12 
   13   252 Alexis Alvarez      5 F Grand Oaks                00:09:22 
   14   195 Alyssa Boss         5 F Cottonwood                00:09:24 
   15   188 Jenna Adkins        5 F Cottonwood                00:09:26 
   16   102 Gracie Palumbo      5 F Bella Vista               00:09:31 
   17   318 Ashley Lanzi        5 F Millville                 00:09:36 
   18   445 Robyn Harvey        5 F Turtle Bay                00:09:39 
   19   532 Sydney Whetstone    5 F Lassen View               00:09:42 
   20   279 Sophie Effa         5 F Grant                     00:09:47 
   21   316 Morgan Baseley      5 F Millville                 00:09:51 
   22   383 Mariah Cramer       5 F Redding School of Arts    00:10:00 
   23   315 Mason Baseley       5 F Millville                 00:10:03 
   24   129 Mckenzie Carnes     5 F Black Butte               00:10:11 
   25   350 Charli Hawkins      5 F Pacheco                   00:10:11 
   26   384 Kira Porzio         5 F Redding School of Arts    00:10:19 
   27   228 Zoe Ogilvie         5 F Evergreen Middle          00:10:28 
   28   230 Teira Rodgers       5 F Evergreen Middle          00:10:31 
   29   351 Ashley Hoy          5 F Pacheco                   00:10:39 
   30   278 Annie Edginton      5 F Grant                     00:10:59 
   31   283 Abigail Stalker     5 F Grant                     00:11:00 
   32   190 Desitny Adams       5 F Cottonwood                00:11:06 
   33   255 Erika Hart-Noviello 5 F Grand Oaks                00:11:10 
   34   155 Megan Bagwell       5 F Buckeye                   00:11:15 
   35   258 Jade Means          5 F Grand Oaks                00:11:16 
   36   257 Athena Tyrovolas    5 F Grand Oaks                00:11:16 
   37   254 Hannah Cox          5 F Grand Oaks                00:11:17 
   38   156 Melody Gomez        5 F Buckeye                   00:11:18 
   39   192 Asusena Trejo       5 F Cottonwood                00:11:38 
   40   280 Nikki Hausfeld      5 F Grant                     00:12:06 
   41   197 Cynthia Garcia      5 F Cottonwood                00:14:09 
   42   158 Patience Morris     5 F Buckeye                   00:15:17 
   43   341 Sophia Venneri      5 F North Woods Discovery Sch 00:15:18 
   44   157 Von Mariano         5 F Buckeye                   00:16:10 
   45   189 Madison Williams    5 F Cottonwood                00:16:45 
   46   191 McKenzie Brown      5 F Cottonwood                00:17:06 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                Age G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== === = = ========================= ======== 
    1   366 Olivia Lindsey       11 6 F Redding Christian School  00:07:31 

    2   460 Mae Huang            11 6 F U-Prep                    00:07:36 
    3   134 Salma Salinas        11 6 F Black Butte               00:07:46 
    4   365 Morgan Gregory       11 6 F Redding Christian School  00:07:52 
    5   459 Lauren Anspach       11 6 F U-Prep                    00:08:10 
    6   205 Kirsten Galwey          6 F Cottonwood                00:08:12 
    7   224 Jasmine Arogon          6 F Cottonwood Crk            00:08:36 
    8   353 Joey Doolittlee         6 F Pacheco                   00:08:37 
    9   239 Elyssa Cook             6 F Fall River                00:09:11 
   10   393 Rebecca Antognazzi      6 F Sequoia                   00:09:14 
   11   429 Maddy Connolly          6 F St. Joseph                00:09:40 
   12   394 Reilly Hall             6 F Sequoia                   00:09:52 
   13   204 Kendra Aernerich        6 F Cottonwood                00:09:55 
   14   395 Annie Hall              6 F Sequoia                   00:09:55 
   15   203 Jazzmine Adams          6 F Cottonwood                00:10:00 
   16   538 Karina Herrera          6 F Grand Oaks                00:10:01 
   17   510 Cheyanne Brumley        6 F Parsons                   00:10:04 
   18   511 Hailey Perez            6 F Parsons                   00:10:04 
   19   542 Amber Williams          6 F Sequoia                   00:10:20 
   20   431 Jessica DeMallerio      6 F St. Joseph                00:10:23 
   21   541 Jerrilyn Cottrell       6 F Grand Oaks                00:10:24 
   22   162 Hailey Perez            6 F Buckeye                   00:10:25 
   23   386 Brooklynn Waddle     11 6 F Redding School of Arts    00:10:32 
   24   430 Heidi Hartman           6 F St. Joseph                00:10:36 
   25   462 Gwen Williams        11 6 F U-Prep                    00:11:22 
   26   207 Ally Plummer            6 F Cottonwood                00:11:27 
   27   206 Sarah Boughton          6 F Cottonwood                00:11:32 
   28   232 Sayla Mussmann          6 F Evergreen Middle          00:11:39 
   29   165 Brittany Wilson         6 F Buckeye                   00:11:43 
   30   461 Taylor Smith         11 6 F U-Prep                    00:11:43 
   31   231 Chantelle Harbin        6 F Evergreen Middle          00:11:52 
   32   161 Sierra Coats            6 F Buckeye                   00:13:15 
   33   164 Journey Stickel         6 F Buckeye                   00:13:22 
   34   512 Vidalia York            6 F Parsons                   00:13:28 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                        Girls 5th & 6th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    64  Cottonwood                    (00:08:50  00:35:18)
========================================
  1     10  Kirsten Galwey      6 00:08:12
  2     11  Anotonia Kostelec   5 00:08:33
  3     19  Makayla Epperson    5 00:09:09
  4     24  Alyssa Boss         5 00:09:24

  2.    66  Grant                         (00:08:49  00:35:13)
========================================
  1      1  Gabbie Johnson      5 00:07:20
  2     16  Hanna Lewis         5 00:08:59
  3     18  Maddie Thompson     5 00:09:07
  4     31  Sophie Effa         5 00:09:47

  3.    71  Pacheco                       (00:08:45  00:34:59)
========================================
  1      7  Ariana Sanchez      5 00:08:05
  2      8  Talia Bitner        5 00:08:06
  3     13  Joey Doolittlee     6 00:08:37
  4     43  Charli Hawkins      5 00:10:11

  4.   129  Grand Oaks                    (00:09:45  00:38:59)
========================================
  1     21  Cheyenne Mattson    5 00:09:12
  2     23  Alexis Alvarez      5 00:09:22
  3     38  Karina Herrera      6 00:10:01
  4     47  Jerrilyn Cottrell   6 00:10:24

  5.   135  Sequoia                       (00:09:51  00:39:21)
========================================
  1     22  Rebecca Antognazzi  6 00:09:14
  2     33  Reilly Hall         6 00:09:52
  3     35  Annie Hall          6 00:09:55
  4     45  Amber Williams      6 00:10:20

  6.   144  U-Prep                        (00:09:43  00:38:51)
========================================
  1      3  Mae Huang           6 00:07:36
  2      9  Lauren Anspach      6 00:08:10
  3     63  Gwen Williams       6 00:11:22
  4     69  Taylor Smith        6 00:11:43

  7.   183  Evergreen Middle              (00:10:25  00:41:38)
========================================
  1     17  Crysta Papesh       5 00:09:00
  2     49  Zoe Ogilvie         5 00:10:28
  3     50  Teira Rodgers       5 00:10:31
  4     67  Sayla Mussmann      6 00:11:39

  8.   236  Buckeye                       (00:11:11  00:44:41)
========================================
  1     48  Hailey Perez        6 00:10:25
  2     58  Megan Bagwell       5 00:11:15
  3     62  Melody Gomez        5 00:11:18
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  4     68  Brittany Wilson     6 00:11:43
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                Age G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== === = = ========================= ======== 
    1   133 Daniel Salinas       10 5 M Black Butte               00:07:15 

    2   539 Andrew Crossland        5 M Grand Oaks                00:07:16 
    3   324 Corey Williford      10 5 M MVMS                      00:07:43 
    4   322 Oscar Simonis        10 5 M Millville                 00:08:01 
    5   428 Skyler Royse            5 M St. Joseph                00:08:02 
    6   321 Zack Feamster        10 5 M Millville                 00:08:05 
    7   277 Tyler Wakefield         5 M Grant                     00:08:10 
    8   198 Nate Crummett           5 M Cottonwood                00:08:14 
    9   275 Sheridan Milestone      5 M Grant                     00:08:15 
   10   325 Anthony Wagner       10 5 M MVMS                      00:08:30 
   11   132 Jared Hamblin        10 5 M Black Butte               00:08:35 
   12   159 Trent Padilla           5 M Buckeye                   00:08:36 
   13   446 Justin Matties          5 M Turtle Bay                00:08:36 
   14   276 Gabe Rubanowitz         5 M Grant                     00:08:44 
   15   301 Bennett Gooch        10 5 M Happy Valley              00:08:48 
   16   337 Quinn Danner-Bicks      5 M North Woods Discovery Sch 00:08:51 
   17   339 Quinton Harrison        5 M North Woods Discovery Sch 00:08:52 
   18   298 Tyler Chan           10 5 M Happy Valley              00:09:00 
   19   199 Connor Wayne            5 M Cottonwood                00:09:12 
   20   200 Haden Bassett           5 M Cottonwood                00:09:25 
   21   261 Austin Kurtti           5 M Grand Oaks                00:09:48 
   22   274 Jeremy Evans            5 M Grant                     00:09:52 
   23   263 Andrew Saelee           5 M Grand Oaks                00:09:59 
   24   262 Dayson Moxness          5 M Grand Oaks                00:10:02 
   25   320 Chad Robanske        10 5 M Millville                 00:10:12 
   26   319 Darrin Evans         10 5 M Millville                 00:10:13 
   27   340 Philip Lowe             5 M North Woods Discovery Sch 00:10:14 
   28   201 Chad Cooper             5 M Cottonwood                00:10:20 
   29   338 Morgan Grossen          5 M North Woods Discovery Sch 00:10:28 
   30   160 Andre Rameriz           5 M Buckeye                   00:11:06 
   31   447 Carter Sunderman        5 M Turtle Bay                00:11:09 
   32   259 Tyler Holt              5 M Grand Oaks                00:11:15 
   33   317 Everett Duckett      10 5 M Millville                 00:11:56 
   34   260 Kyle Kirchner           5 M Grand Oaks                00:13:43 
   35   106 Juan Salcido            5 M Bella Vista               00:17:08 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                Age G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== === = = ========================= ======== 
    1   505 Brian Harper            6 M Weaverville               00:07:06 

    2   368 Philip Dinius        11 6 M Redding Christian School  00:07:17 
    3   367 Brian Rogers         12 6 M Redding Christian School  00:07:21 
    4   533 Dylan Tippings          6 M Black Butte               00:07:26 
    5   513 Jesus Valencia          6 M Parsons                   00:07:30 
    6   465 Andrew Lawrimore     11 6 M U-Prep                    00:07:31 
    7   534 Bradly Murray           6 M Black Butte               00:07:41 
    8   326 Sawyer Hall          11 6 M MVMS                      00:07:56 
    9   514 Jake Mussmann           6 M Parsons                   00:08:06 
   10   167 Jaryn Francl            6 M Buckeye                   00:08:11 
   11   299 Derek Dunton         11 6 M Happy Valley              00:08:14 
   12   458 Derek Younkers       11 6 M U-Prep                    00:08:14 
   13   209 Royce Lowry             6 M Cottonwood                00:08:27 
   14   327 Erik Albert          11 6 M MVMS                      00:08:27 
   15   328 Jon Harrison         11 6 M MVMS                      00:08:41 
   16   396 Jacob Schrader          6 M Sequoia                   00:08:43 
   17   464 Kenyon Riley         11 6 M U-Prep                    00:08:45 
   18   329 Mason Ogden          11 6 M MVMS                      00:09:04 
   19   168 Tyler Rogers            6 M Buckeye                   00:09:21 
   20   210 Tyler Farrar            6 M Cottonwood                00:09:23 
   21   330 Jarred Misner        11 6 M MVMS                      00:09:26 
   22   369 Scott Allen          12 6 M Redding Christian School  00:09:31 
   23   517 David Reiber            6 M Parsons                   00:09:36 
   24   529 Alex Schletzbaum        6 M Boulder Creek             00:09:47 
   25   463 Alex Aung            11 6 M U-Prep                    00:10:05 
   26   516 Greg Dunbar             6 M Parsons                   00:10:05 
   27   537 Misael Mendoza        6 6 M Grand Oaks                00:10:18 
   28   166 Zach Davis              6 M Buckeye                   00:10:53 
   29   345 Hunter Jacobs           6 M North Woods Discovery Sch 00:11:22 
   30   105 Daniel Scholfield       6 M Bella Vista               00:11:35 
   31   305 Da'Shawn Mickens     10 6 M Happy valley              00:12:02 
   32   397 Jimmy Mogen             6 M Sequoia                   00:13:33 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                Boys 5th & 6th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    42  Black Butte                   (00:07:45  00:30:57)
========================================
  1      2  Daniel Salinas      5 00:07:15
  2      6  Dylan Tippings      6 00:07:26
  3      9  Bradly Murray       6 00:07:41
  4     25  Jared Hamblin       5 00:08:35

  2.    68  MVMS                          (00:08:09  00:32:36)
========================================
  1     10  Corey Williford     5 00:07:43
  2     11  Sawyer Hall         6 00:07:56
  3     23  Erik Albert         6 00:08:27
  4     24  Anthony Wagner      5 00:08:30

  3.   108  U-Prep                        (00:08:39  00:34:35)
========================================
  1      8  Andrew Lawrimore    6 00:07:31
  2     20  Derek Younkers      6 00:08:14
  3     31  Kenyon Riley        6 00:08:45
  4     49  Alex Aung           6 00:10:05

  4.   113  Grant                         (00:08:46  00:35:01)
========================================
  1     16  Tyler Wakefield     5 00:08:10
  2     21  Sheridan Milestone  5 00:08:15
  3     30  Gabe Rubanowitz     5 00:08:44
  4     46  Jeremy Evans        5 00:09:52

  5.   115  Parsons                       (00:08:50  00:35:17)
========================================
  1      7  Jesus Valencia      6 00:07:30
  2     15  Jake Mussmann       6 00:08:06
  3     43  David Reiber        6 00:09:36
  4     50  Greg Dunbar         6 00:10:05

  6.   117  Cottonwood                    (00:08:49  00:35:16)
========================================
  1     19  Nate Crummett       5 00:08:14
  2     22  Royce Lowry         6 00:08:27
  3     37  Connor Wayne        5 00:09:12
  4     39  Tyler Farrar        6 00:09:23

  7.   129  Millville                     (00:09:08  00:36:31)
========================================
  1     12  Oscar Simonis       5 00:08:01
  2     14  Zack Feamster       5 00:08:05
  3     51  Chad Robanske       5 00:10:12
  4     52  Darrin Evans        5 00:10:13

  8.   138  Buckeye                       (00:09:16  00:37:01)
========================================
  1     17  Jaryn Francl        6 00:08:11
  2     26  Trent Padilla       5 00:08:36
  3     38  Tyler Rogers        6 00:09:21
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  4     57  Zach Davis          6 00:10:53

  9.   143  Grand Oaks                    (00:09:17  00:37:05)
========================================
  1      3  Andrew Crossland    5 00:07:16
  2     45  Austin Kurtti       5 00:09:48
  3     47  Andrew Saelee       5 00:09:59
  4     48  Dayson Moxness      5 00:10:02

 10.   149  Happy Valley                  (00:09:31  00:38:04)
========================================
  1     18  Derek Dunton        6 00:08:14
  2     32  Bennett Gooch       5 00:08:48
  3     35  Tyler Chan          5 00:09:00
  4     64  Da'Shawn Mickens    6 00:12:02

 11.   176  North Woods Discovery School  (00:09:37  00:38:25)
========================================
  1     33  Quinn Danner-Bicks  5 00:08:51
  2     34  Quinton Harrison    5 00:08:52
  3     53  Philip Lowe         5 00:10:14
  4     56  Morgan Grossen      5 00:10:28
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== = = ========================= ======== 
    1   356 Katerina Knapp      7 F Pacheco                   00:14:46 

    2   473 Isabelle Williams   7 F U-Prep                    00:15:08 
    3   471 Megan Stauffer      7 F U-Prep                    00:15:20 
    4   472 Oksana Knapp        7 F U-Prep                    00:15:42 
    5   413 Sarah Weatherly     7 F SLS                       00:15:44 
    6   467 Elizabeth Ziola     7 F U-Prep                    00:16:03 
    7   398 Claire Braemer      7 F Sequoia                   00:16:34 
    8   509 Mackenzie Saulsbery 7 F Weaverville               00:16:55 
    9   508 Ella Yates          7 F Weaverville               00:18:20 
   10   286 Daria  Drake        7 F Grant                     00:18:40 
   11   519 Alyssa Parkinson    7 F Parsons                   00:19:00 
   12   399 Mariah Wittmer      7 F Sequoia                   00:19:01 
   13   411 Isabelle Haeckel    7 F SLS                       00:19:02 
   14   354 Mariciella Andrade  7 F Pacheco                   00:19:02 
   15   450 Ashley Hall         7 F Turtle Bay                00:19:13 
   16   449 Laura Millers       7 F Turtle Bay                00:19:16 
   17   468 Amanda Romo         7 F U-Prep                    00:19:17 
   18   469 Leilani Huntsman    7 F U-Prep                    00:19:28 
   19   518 Vanessa Ortega      7 F Parsons                   00:20:19 
   20   300 Taylor Edwards      7 F Happy Valley              00:20:25 
   21   306 Nicole Potterton    7 F Happy Valley              00:20:27 
   22   389 Hanna Sheffield     7 F Redding School of Arts    00:21:12 
   23   355 Kayla Bickford      7 F Pacheco                   00:21:24 
   24   470 Julia Waybright     7 F U-Prep                    00:22:03 
   25   466 Alex Ishiem         7 F U-Prep                    00:25:17 
   26   412 Serena Coats        7 F SLS                       00:27:37 
�
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== = = ========================= ======== 
    1   543 Belle Moran         8 F Redding Christian         00:13:36 

    2   415 Anna Lewis          8 F SLS                       00:14:04 
    3   506 Melia Matthews      8 F Weaverville               00:14:30 
    4   485 Rebekah Winstead    8 F U-Prep                    00:14:52 
    5   486 Logan Babcock       8 F U-Prep                    00:15:21 
    6   212 Tatiana Pellow      8 F Cottonwood                00:16:20 
    7   236 Breanna Roach       8 F Evergreen Middle          00:16:25 
    8   487 Gracie Fagan        8 F U-Prep                    00:17:29 
    9   213 Kinsey McAuliffe    8 F Cottonwood                00:18:16 
   10   453 Raquel Darley       8 F Turtle Bay                00:18:58 
   11   483 Lauren Waybright    8 F U-Prep                    00:19:04 
   12   484 Taylor Pinnell      8 F U-Prep                    00:19:25 
   13   521 Jovanna Valencia    8 F Parsons                   00:19:31 
   14   401 Alyssa Brooks       8 F Sequoia                   00:21:03 
   15   214 Kylee McAuliffe     8 F Cottonwood                00:21:07 
   16   414 Zoann Jaramillo     8 F SLS                       00:21:08 
   17   403 Cristi DeCamp       8 F Sequoia                   00:21:41 
   18   240 Colleen Coulter     8 F Fall River                00:21:59 
   19   402 Heather Mogen       8 F Sequoia                   00:26:14 
�
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                Girls 7th & 8th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    26  U-Prep                        (00:15:11  01:00:41)
========================================
  1      5  Rebekah Winstead    8 00:14:52
  2      6  Isabelle Williams   7 00:15:08
  3      7  Megan Stauffer      7 00:15:20
  4      8  Logan Babcock       8 00:15:21

  2.    72  SLS                           (00:17:30  01:09:58)
========================================
  1      2  Anna Lewis          8 00:14:04
  2     10  Sarah Weatherly     7 00:15:44
  3     23  Isabelle Haeckel    7 00:19:02
  4     37  Zoann Jaramillo     8 00:21:08

  3.   111  Sequoia                       (00:19:35  01:18:19)
========================================
  1     14  Claire Braemer      7 00:16:34
  2     22  Mariah Wittmer      7 00:19:01
  3     35  Alyssa Brooks       8 00:21:03
  4     40  Cristi DeCamp       8 00:21:41
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== = = ========================= ======== 
    1   480 Michael Cramer      7 M U-Prep                    00:12:39 

    2   136 Chris Murray        7 M Black Butte               00:13:15 
    3   482 Will Asnicar        7 M U-Prep                    00:13:21 
    4   481 Forrest Moore       7 M U-Prep                    00:13:36 
    5   478 Andrew Skoy         7 M U-Prep                    00:14:17 
    6   479 Chris Kunz          7 M U-Prep                    00:14:22 
    7   211 Danny Penaloza      7 M Cottonwood                00:14:32 
    8   302 Victor Hayward      7 M Happy Valley              00:14:44 
    9   417 Chance Collins      7 M SLS                       00:14:44 
   10   332 Creo Dooley         7 M MVMS                      00:14:48 
   11   391 Cooper Thomas       7 M Redding School of Arts    00:15:01 
   12   323 Fisher Aaron        7 M Millville                 00:15:12 
   13   135 Joey Murray         7 M Black Butte               00:15:19 
   14   331 Riley Tipton        7 M MVMS                      00:15:30 
   15   477 Kyle Cox            7 M U-Prep                    00:15:32 
   16   451 Graham Martin       7 M Turtle Bay                00:16:19 
   17   390 Daniel Painter      7 M Redding School of Arts    00:17:30 
   18   416 Joey Perez          7 M SLS                       00:17:47 
   19   475 Kutter Wright       7 M U-Prep                    00:18:37 
   20   474 Caleb Tolbertson    7 M U-Prep                    00:18:51 
   21   476 Peto Choti          7 M U-Prep                    00:18:51 
   22   526 Austin Espy         7 M Boulder Creek             00:19:39 
   23   400 John Vance          7 M Sequoia                   00:21:10 
   24   234 Niko Gonzalez       7 M Evergreen Middle          00:21:41 
   25   535 Andrew Carmichael   7 M Bella Vista               00:21:57 
   26   235 Garrison Jesmer     7 M Evergreen Middle          00:22:25 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011
Place No.   Name                G S Team                      Time     
===== ===== =================== = = ========================= ======== 
    1   502 Ben Harper          8 M Weaverville               00:12:11 

    2   219 Donald Leedy        8 M Cottonwood Crk            00:12:54 
    3   216 Gabe Cheek          8 M Cottonwood                00:13:31 
    4   238 Richard Uboldi      8 M Evergreen Middle          00:13:38 
    5   308 Andrew Thomsen      8 M Happy Valley              00:13:58 
    6   137 Abraham Cortez      8 M Black Butte               00:14:01 
    7   138 Jason Salinas       8 M Black Butte               00:14:09 
    8   139 Jonathan Knecht     8 M Black Butte               00:14:24 
    9   304 Josh Hunt           8 M Happy Valley              00:14:50 
   10   489 Tyler Cervania      8 M U-Prep                    00:14:54 
   11   405 Fritz LeBourt       8 M Sequoia                   00:14:58 
   12   420 Brendan Arnold      8 M SLS                       00:15:01 
   13   410 Colton Phillips     8 M Sequoia                   00:15:08 
   14   424 Bailey Clark        8 M SLS                       00:15:19 
   15   140 Logan Feree         8 M Black Butte               00:15:34 
   16   406 Alex Schroth        8 M Sequoia                   00:15:36 
   17   503 Greg MacLaren       8 M Weaverville               00:15:39 
   18   456 Ricky LeCompte      8 M Turtle Bay                00:15:45 
   19   421 Alex Dogart         8 M SLS                       00:15:46 
   20   423 Wade Wilson         8 M SLS                       00:15:53 
   21   418 Josh Crowell        8 M SLS                       00:15:59 
   22   361 Hunter Beatty       8 M Redding Adventist         00:16:12 
   23   501 Bailey Harris       8 M Weaverville               00:16:14 
   24   141 Billy Brooks        8 M Black Butte               00:16:15 
   25   217 Taylor Benton       8 M Cottonwood                00:16:32 
   26   335 Sebastian Sheldon   8 M MVMS                      00:16:38 
   27   488 Garrett Buck        8 M U-Prep                    00:16:38 
   28   422 Michael Schaal      8 M SLS                       00:18:05 
   29   457 Alek Pinnell        8 M Turtle Bay                00:20:11 
   30   419 Jordan Ryan         8 M SLS                       00:24:46 
   31   409 Austin Smith        8 M Sequoia                   00:25:56 
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                    Volcano League Cross Country Finals
                             4th - 8th Grades
                            Shasta Lake School
                             October 11, 2011

----------------------------------------------------------------------------
                Boys 7th & 8th Team Results
----------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    26  U-Prep                        (00:13:29  00:53:53)
========================================
  1      2  Michael Cramer      7 00:12:39
  2      5  Will Asnicar        7 00:13:21
  3      7  Forrest Moore       7 00:13:36
  4     12  Andrew Skoy         7 00:14:17

  2.    39  Black Butte                   (00:13:58  00:55:49)
========================================
  1      4  Chris Murray        7 00:13:15
  2     10  Abraham Cortez      8 00:14:01
  3     11  Jason Salinas       8 00:14:09
  4     14  Jonathan Knecht     8 00:14:24

  3.   100  SLS                           (00:15:13  01:00:50)
========================================
  1     17  Chance Collins      7 00:14:44
  2     22  Brendan Arnold      8 00:15:01
  3     27  Bailey Clark        8 00:15:19
  4     34  Alex Dogart         8 00:15:46

  4.   128  Sequoia                       (00:16:43  01:06:52)
========================================
  1     21  Fritz LeBourt       8 00:14:58
  2     24  Colton Phillips     8 00:15:08
  3     31  Alex Schroth        8 00:15:36
  4     52  John Vance          7 00:21:10
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